1
TM58P10
tenx technology, inc.
Rev 1.4  2005/10/24
1. Feature
ROM: 1K x 14 bits
RAM: 33 x 8 bits
STACK: 4 Levels

8.3 AC Characteristics
8.4 Packaging Diagrams and Description
8.4.1  Part number Guide
               TM58P10      X   XX   X   X
                                                                  G: Green package; W: Pb-Free
                                                                C: Commercial
                                                                20:20 Pin,18:18 Pin,14:14Pin
                                                                D: DIP, SD: Skinny DIP , S: SOP, SS: SSOP
                                                                Part number
Test Conditions
Symbol Parameter VDD Conditions Min Typ Max Unit
32  200 fsys1 System Clock 5V
3V LP Crystal mode 32  200 Khz
0.2  10 fsys2 System Clock 5V
3V NT Crystal mode 0.2  10 Mhz
10  20 fsys3 System Clock 5V
3V HS Crystal mode    Mhz
  6 fsys4 System Clock 5V
3V RC mode   6 Mhz
Twdt
Watchdog
Timer
5V
3V   20
30  mS
Trht
Reset Hold
Time
5V
3V   20
30  mS
26
TM58P10
tenx technology, inc.
Rev 1.4  2005/10/24
8.4.2  Package mode
(1) 18Pin DIP (300 mil)
(2) 18Pin SOP (300 mil)
Note:
          1.JEDEC OUTLINE:MS-013 AB
          2.DIMENSIONS "D" DOES NOT INCLUDE MOLD FLASH.
             PROTRUSIONS OR GATE BURRS.MOLD FLASH,PROTRUSIONS
             AND GATE BURRS SHALL NOT EXCEED .15mm(.006in)
             PER SIDE.
          3.DIMENSIONS "E" DOES NOT INCLUDE INTER-LEAD FLASH,
             OR PROTRUSIONS. INTER-LEAD FLASH AND PROTRUSIONS
            SHALL NOT EXCEED .25mm(.010in) PER SIDE.
F H
0.016typ 0.050typ
0.0
20
x4
5
SEATING PLANE
A
A1
0.004max
D
L
MAXSymbol
A
MIN
0.004 0.012A1
0.447 0.463D
0.291 0.299E
0.394 0.419H
L
0.093 0.104
0.016 0.050
0 8
UNIT:INCH
0